

1
2
3
4
5
6
7 Introduced July 1, 1986 by
8 Councilwoman Williams, seconded by
9 Councilman Salvaggio (both by request)

10
11
12
13 Item No. 86-7-1045
14
15

16
17 ORDINANCE NO. 1993
18
19

20
21 An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1943, an ordinance
22 establishing a Budget of Expenditures for the Fiscal Year 1986-87.
23

24 BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that Ordinance
25 No. 1943, an ordinance establishing a Budget of Expenditures for
26 the Fiscal Year 1986-87 is amended as follows:
27

28
29 Page 1, Line 49: Department of Police; delete the numbers
30
31 "2,079,462" and replace with 2,232,462.
32

33
34 Page 1, Line 51: Police Administration; delete the numbers
35
36 "1,992,764" and replace with 2,145,764.
37

38 Page 1, Line 65: Total, Group I. - General Fund; delete
39
40 the numbers "5,015,294" and replace with 5,168,294.
41

42 Page 2, Line 16: Delete the word "Department" and replace
43
44 with the word Division.
45

46 Page 2, Line 16: Division of Public Works; delete the
47
48 numbers "1,379,708" and replace with 1,714,708.
49

50 Page 2, Line 18: Public Works Administration; delete the
51
52 numbers "159,877" and replace with 494,877.
53

54 Page 2, Line 34: Totals, Group II. - Sales Tax Fund;
55
56 delete the numbers "2,104,526" and replace with 2,439,526.
57

58 Page 2, Line 37: Consolidated Operating Budget, Groups I.
59
60 and II.; delete the numbers "7,119,820" and replace with 7,607,820.
61

62 Page 3, Line 49: Add the following:
63

64 Sales Tax Bonds '86 335,000
65

66 Page 3, Line 53: Totals, Group V. - Debt Service Fund;
67
68 delete the numbers "1,137,641" and replace with 1,472,641.
69

70 Page 3, Line 56: Consolidated Totals, All Groups; delete
71
72 the number "11,065,184" and replace with 11,888,184.
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

ADOPTED this 22nd day of July , 1986.

Pearl Williams

Pearl Williams
Councilwoman, District G
President of the Council

Salvatore A. Caruso
Salvatore A. Caruso
Mayor

Barbara Manteris Penton
Barbara Manteris Penton
Clerk of the Council

DELIVERED

7-25-86 9:30 a.m.
to the Mayor

RECEIVED

7-27-86 11:59 p.m.
from the Mayor